

Publication of a notification pursuant to Article 9 of the coordinated articles of association of Vastned Belgium NV and to Article 14, first paragraph of the Law of 2 May 2007 relating to the transparency regarding important participations

Summary of the notification

Vastned Belgium NV received a transparency notification on September 2, 2022 from which it appears that Mr. Jan Gerard de Jonge, as a result of the acquisition of shares, now owns a 3.02% interest in Vastned Belgium NV. He has thus exceeded the participation threshold of 3%.

Details of the notification

- Name of the issuer: Vastned Belgium NV
- · Reason for notification: acquisition or transfer of voting securities or voting rights
- Notification by a person acting individually
- · Person subject to notification: Mr. J.G. de Jonge
- Date of transaction: 30 August 2022
- Exceeded threshold: 3%

In accordance with Article 9 of the coordinated articles of association of Vastned Belgium NV, the threshold for disclosures of participations has been set at 3% of the total number of existing voting rights.

- Denominator: 5.078.525
- Details of the notification:
 - No prior notification
 - Situation resulting from the transaction that gave rise to the notification: after the transaction, Mr. de Jonge holds 153.190 voting rights, being 3.02% of the voting rights

About Vastned Belgium: Vastned Belgium is a public regulated real estate company (RREC), the shares of which are listed on Euronext Brussels (VASTB). Vastned Belgium invests exclusively in Belgian commercial real estate, more specifically in multi-functional retail properties located in the popular shopping cities of Antwerp, Brussels, Ghent and Bruges. The real estate portfolio also comprises high-end retail parks and retail warehouses. A smaller part of the portfolio is invested in hospitality and residential units.

For more information, please contact: Vastned Belgium NV, a public regulated real estate company under Belgian law, Sven Bosman – Operational Managing Director ad interim, tel. +32 3 361 05 92, sven.bosman@vastned.be // www.vastned.be